

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 4 1 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 04 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 5 in CW P No. 7 4 3 9 / 1 9 9
3 of
The HIGH COUR T OF U.P AT LUC K N O W)

AINU L HAQU E Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

TH E CHANC E L L O R , UNIV. OF LUC K N O W & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J a sp al Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghm a Imtiaz, Adv.
M/S. Eq uity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi P r a k a s h Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotr a, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Without entering into the detailed analysis of the averments,
we feel that the interest of justice would be best served if the
representation which was filed on 20. 0 5 . 1 9 9 3 be disposed of by the
Chancellor. The Chancellor is requested to dispose of the matter
expeditiously in view of the fact that the matter is pending nearly 1 5
years. We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on

-2-

the merits of the case. It is open to the petitioner to supplement the
representation made within a period of three weeks.

The SL P is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master